OP \$65.00 87019356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soberlink, Inc.		08/26/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soberlink, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	Rodney Building #104
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87019356	AFR
Serial Number:	86161144	ADAPTIVE FACIAL RECOGNITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 607-3706

Email: tmdnvr@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Brian D. Brown/Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1:1700 Lincoln StreetAddress Line 2:3200 Wells Fargo CenterAddress Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	462026.000007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Soberlink, Inc. Corporation Conversion#page1.tif source=Soberlink, Inc. Corporation Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0163 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 08/27/2015 FILED 03:14 PM 08/27/2015 SRV 151226635 - 5807675 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 01/21/2010 .
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Soberlink, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Soberlink, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of August, A.D. 2015 By:
	Name: Jessica Morales Print or Type
	Title: Special Secretary Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0164 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 08/27/2015 FILED 03:14 PM 08/27/2015 SRV 151226635 - 5807675 FILE

RECORDED: 08/15/2017

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

Second: Its reg	istered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 3411 Silverside
Road Rodne	y Building #104 Street, in the City of Wilmington
County of New	Castle Zip Code 19810 . The registered agent in
charge thereof i	s <u>Corporate Creations Network Inc.</u>
Third: The pur	pose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for
which corporat	ions may be organized under the General Corporation Law of
Delaware.	
Fourth: The ar	nount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is
	shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of
<u>o par value</u>	per share.
	e and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:
Nan	ne Corporate Creations International Inc.
Mai	ling Address 11380 Prosperity Farms Rd. #221 E
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL Zip Code 33410
I, The Unders	igned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the
State of Delaw	are, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the
facts herein star	ted are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this
<u>26th</u> day	y of <u>August</u> , A.D. 20 <u>15</u> .
	Q
	BY: Irvia Mobiler
	(Incorporator)
	(Incorporator)
	Corporate Creations International Inc I
	NAME: by: Jessica Morales, Special Secretary (type or print)
	(i) po or print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0165